WATER TECHNOLOGIESWATER TECHNOLOGIES
HYDROVEX® ARS Air Regulated Siphon
CSO, SSO, Stormwater Management
HYDROVEX® ARS Air Regulated Siphon
Operation
Application
A frequent problem encountered during a
combined sewer overflow is the rise in water

10
11
Selection
The HYDROVEX® ARS Air Regulated Siphon is available in various models. The maximum design flow (Q) and corresponding
head (h) for each model is indicated in the following table.
Model Reference  Size (D)
mm [in]
Siphon Width (B)
mm [in]
Siphon Length (H)
mm [in]
Flow Rate (Q)
L/s [MGD]
Head (h)
mm [in]
ARS-50-S 50 [2] 250 [10] 250 [10] 17 [0.388] 28 [1.1]
ARS-50-L 50 [2] 250 [10] 500 [20] 23 [0.525] 28 [1.1]
ARS-100-S 100 [4] 500 [20] 500 [20] 94 [2.15] 55 [2.2]
ARS-100-L 100 [4] 500 [20] 1000 [40] 130 [2.97] 55 [2.2]
ARS-150-S 150 [6] 750 [30] 750 [30 259 [5.91] 83 [3.3]
ARS-150-L 150 [6] 750 [30] 1500 [60] 357 [8.15] 83 [3.3]
ARS-200-S 200 [8] 1000 [40] 1000 [40] 532 [12.14] 110 [4.3]
ARS-200-L 200 [8] 1000 [40] 2000 [80] 734 [16.75] 110 [4.3]
ARS-250-S 250 [10] 1250 [50] 1250 [50] 929 [21.20] 138 [5.4]
ARS-250-L 250 [10] 1250 [50] 2500 [100] 1281 [29.24] 138 [5.4]
ARS-300-S 300 [12] 1500 [60] 1500 [60] 1466 [33.46] 165 [6.5]
ARS-300-L 300 [12] 1500 [60] 3000 [120] 2021 [46.13] 165 [6.5]
ARS-350-S 350 [14] 1750 [70] 1750 [70] 2155 [49.19] 193 [7.6]
ARS-350-S 350 [14] 1750 [70] 3500 [140] 2972 [67.84] 193 [7.6]
ARS-400-S 400 [16] 2000 [80] 2000 [80] 3009 [68.68] 220 [8.7]
ARS-400-L 400 [16] 2000 [80] 4000 [160] 4149 [94.70] 220 [8.7]
ARS-500-S 500 [20] 2500 [100] 2500 [100] 5257 [119.00] 275 [10.8]
ARS-500-L 500 [20] 2500 [100] 5000 [200] 7248 [165.43] 275 [10.8]
Figure 2: Operation of the HYDROVEX® ARS Air Regulated Siphon
Figure 2a Figure 2b Figure 2c
Advantages
•	 No requirement for auxiliary power